RESOLUTION 2022 - 104

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR MAYOR PRO TEM TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH TAYLOR ENGLISH TO CONDUCT PLAN REVIEW AND ZONING ASSISTANCE FOR THE CITY’S COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT FOR A MONTHLY FEE OF $2400; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  

WHEREAS the City of Powder Springs (“City”) previously approved an agreement with Taylor English for economic development and annexation professional services; and
WHEREAS the City’s Community Development Department requires assistance with development plan review and zoning and Taylor English has agreed to provide said assistance for a monthly fee of $2400; and
WHEREAS the City desires to amend the agreement with Taylor English in order to provide the Community Development Department with the requested assistance in plan review and zoning; 
BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council for the City of Powder Springs that it approves and authorizes the Mayor or Mayor Pro Tem to execute an amendment to the agreement with Taylor English for plan review and zoning assistance for a fee of $2400 a month.  This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.  
SO RESOLVED this 18th day of July, 2022.








_________________________








Albert Thurman, Mayor









__________________________








Henry Lust, Council Member









___________________________








Doris Dawkins, Council Member









___________________________









Dwayne Green, Council Member









___________________________








Patrick Bordelon, Council Member









___________________________









Patricia Wisdom, Council Member
ATTEST:

_____________________________
Kelly Axt, City Clerk
